
2024-2025 University of Richmond Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-9   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hunt, DeLonnie 17-16 581 34.2 76-180 .422 14-49 .286 102-121 .843 10 53 63 3.7 31 0 46 28 0 35 268 15.8
07 Neskovic, Dusan 32-27 799 25.0 132-316 .418 43-150 .287 126-142 .887 13 103 116 3.6 60 1 23 33 2 18 433 13.5
01 Tyne, Mikkel 32-32 1008 31.5 113-295 .383 38-140 .271 32-41 .780 16 56 72 2.3 77 2 45 51 0 33 296 9.3
21 Walz, Mike 31-24 684 22.1 87-175 .497 20-43 .465 36-44 .818 49 132 181 5.8 63 1 80 42 18 12 230 7.4
09 Beagle, Jonathan 32-8 495 15.5 77-140 .550 3-7 .429 59-84 .702 23 91 114 3.6 66 1 53 48 12 6 216 6.8
08 White, B. Artis 25-11 670 26.8 59-164 .360 30-101 .297 18-26 .692 12 54 66 2.6 66 1 44 23 1 26 166 6.6
11 Roche, Jason 31-26 706 22.8 59-144 .410 53-134 .396 21-28 .750 6 51 57 1.8 49 1 8 10 4 17 192 6.2
33 Roumoglou, Apostolos 25-11 665 26.6 51-153 .333 28-108 .259 5-12 .417 22 107 129 5.2 50 0 33 21 18 17 135 5.4
05 Tanner, Collin 32-5 554 17.3 43-108 .398 14-47 .298 14-18 .778 12 68 80 2.5 45 0 17 22 6 18 114 3.6
12 Soulis, Ryan 20-0 136 6.8 17-37 .459 2-4 .500 5-10 .500 10 23 33 1.7 16 1 11 9 5 2 41 2.1
25 D'Entremont, Jack 11-0 140 12.7 7-13 .538 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 3 8 11 1.0 21 1 5 4 0 2 20 1.8
40 Washington III, George 9-0 46 5.1 4-12 .333 2-6 .333 5-6 .833 0 1 1 0.1 9 0 4 4 0 2 15 1.7
10 Weaver, Liam 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
13 Graham, Jack 12-0 62 5.2 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 6 0 4 4 0 3 10 0.8
Total 32 6550 204.7 729-1745 .418 250-797 .314 429-542 .792 208 788 996 31.1 560 9 373 327 66 191 2137 66.78
Opponents 32 6550 204.7 770-1777 .433 295-846 .349 467-645 .724 294 851 1145 35.8 495 8 397 333 92 189 2302 71.94

Team Statistics UR OPP
SCORING 2137 2302
    Points Per Game 66.8 71.9
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 729-1745 770-1777
    Field Goal Pct .418 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 250-797 295-846
    3PT FG Pct .314 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 429-542 467-645
    FT Pct .792 .724
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 14.6
REBOUNDS 996 1145
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 373 397
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 327 333
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 10.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 191 189
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.9
BLOCKS 66 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 82,335 55,237
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-5,489 13-4,249
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-270

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Richmond 999 1083 18 13 2137
Opponents 1026 1197 18 27 2302

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 101-68 4,542
11/09/24 MARIST L 72-79 5,038
11/13/24 at Charlotte L 48-65 3,097
11/16/24 at Bucknell L (2 OT) 76-80 1,255
11/20/24 MAINE W 70-66 4,633
11/25/24 vs Florida Tech W 67-57 317
11/26/24 vs Louisiana Tech L 62-65 451
11/27/24 vs Ball St. W 73-60 311
12/08/24 at Auburn L 54-98 9,121
12/14/24 BELMONT L 86-93 5,041
12/18/24 at William & Mary L 87-93 2,393
12/21/24 VMI W 78-71 5,498
12/28/24 FGCU L 57-75 5,457

* 12/31/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 66-61 4,984
* 01/04/25 at Massachusetts W 72-64 3,046
* 01/08/25 at George Mason L 58-64 2,389
* 01/11/25 RHODE ISLAND L (OT) 64-67 5,465
* 01/15/25 at St. Bonaventure L 49-63 3,596
* 01/18/25 SAINT LOUIS L 59-63 5,937
* 01/25/25 DAVIDSON L 66-72 6,791
* 01/29/25 at George Washington L 66-75 1,848
* 02/01/25 at VCU L 49-90 7,637
* 02/05/25 DUQUESNE W 73-68 5,680
* 02/08/25 at Davidson L 60-71 2,611
* 02/11/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L (OT) 80-87 4,470
* 02/15/25 FORDHAM W 70-66 6,226
* 02/19/25 at La Salle W 63-58 1,435
* 02/22/25 at Saint Joseph's L 62-78 3,402
* 02/25/25 VCU L 60-78 6,420
* 03/01/25 at Dayton L (2 OT) 64-74 13,407
* 03/08/25 GEORGE MASON L 60-64 6,153

03/12/25 vs Davidson L 65-69 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Richmond Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
07 Neskovic, Dusan 18-18 495 27.5 79-194 .407 25-84 .298 78-83 .940 6 54 60 3.3 32 1 15 25 1 13 261 14.5
03 Hunt, DeLonnie 3-3 105 35.0 11-29 .379 4-7 .571 15-16 .938 2 7 9 3.0 6 0 13 1 0 12 41 13.7
01 Tyne, Mikkel 18-18 574 31.9 66-171 .386 19-70 .271 15-15 1.000 12 35 47 2.6 40 0 30 32 0 17 166 9.2
21 Walz, Mike 18-18 453 25.2 60-125 .480 17-34 .500 17-23 .739 28 75 103 5.7 41 1 52 23 8 10 154 8.6
08 White, B. Artis 18-10 523 29.1 49-133 .368 22-75 .293 14-20 .700 9 38 47 2.6 44 0 32 14 1 22 134 7.4
11 Roche, Jason 17-17 438 25.8 34-84 .405 31-80 .388 12-13 .923 3 33 36 2.1 30 0 4 4 4 12 111 6.5
33 Roumoglou, Apostolos 12-5 333 27.8 24-66 .364 9-41 .220 3-5 .600 9 46 55 4.6 23 0 22 10 6 9 60 5.0
09 Beagle, Jonathan 18-0 206 11.4 30-56 .536 1-2 .500 22-34 .647 8 37 45 2.5 29 1 16 25 6 2 83 4.6
05 Tanner, Collin 18-1 323 17.9 30-71 .423 8-31 .258 5-7 .714 7 39 46 2.6 26 0 12 13 4 10 73 4.1
12 Soulis, Ryan 12-0 93 7.8 13-25 .520 2-2 1.000 2-6 .333 6 12 18 1.5 11 1 10 7 5 2 30 2.5
25 D'Entremont, Jack 8-0 114 14.3 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 3 7 10 1.3 15 1 4 4 0 1 17 2.1
40 Washington III, George 5-0 32 6.4 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 5 0 2 3 0 2 10 2.0
13 Graham, Jack 3-0 11 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3700 205.6 405-973 .416 141-433 .326 190-230 .826 110 407 517 28.7 304 5 213 181 35 112 1141 63.39
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 422-966 .437 170-483 .352 249-342 .728 174 469 643 35.7 248 1 220 196 55 112 1263 70.17

Team Statistics UR OPP
SCORING 1141 1263
    Points Per Game 63.4 70.2
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-973 422-966
    Field Goal Pct .416 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-433 170-483
    3PT FG Pct .326 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-230 249-342
    FT Pct .826 .728
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 13.8
REBOUNDS 517 643
    Rebounds Per Game 28.7 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.0 –
ASSISTS 213 220
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 181 196
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 10.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 112 112
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.2
BLOCKS 35 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 52,126 39,371
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,792 9-4,375
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Richmond 518 583 11 5 1141
Opponents 563 640 11 15 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 66-61 4984
01/04/25 at  Massachusetts W 72-64 3046
01/08/25 at  George Mason L 58-64 2389
01/11/25 RHODE ISLAND L (OT) 64-67 5465
01/15/25 at  St. Bonaventure L 49-63 3596
01/18/25 SAINT LOUIS L 59-63 5937
01/25/25 DAVIDSON L 66-72 6791
01/29/25 at  George Washington L 66-75 1848
02/01/25 at  VCU L 49-90 7637
02/05/25 DUQUESNE W 73-68 5680
02/08/25 at  Davidson L 60-71 2611
02/11/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L (OT) 80-87 4470
02/15/25 FORDHAM W 70-66 6226
02/19/25 at  La Salle W 63-58 1435
02/22/25 at  Saint Joseph's L 62-78 3402
02/25/25 VCU L 60-78 6420
03/01/25 at  Dayton L (2 OT) 64-74 13407
03/08/25 GEORGE MASON L 60-64 6153


